SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Date: March 4, 2022

QURATE RETAIL, INC.

By: /s/ Katherine C. Jewell

Name: Katherine C. Jewell Title: Assistant Vice President and Secretary

3

aenent i b§^{hD}

March 3, 2022

Qurate Retail, Inc. to Present at Bank of America Consumer & Retail Technology Conference

ENGLEWOOD, Colo.--(BUSINESS WIRE) – Qurate Retail, Inc. ("Qurate Retail") (Nasdaq: QRTEA, QRTEB, QRTEP) announced David Rawlinson, President & Chief Executive Officer of Qurate Retail will be presenting at the Bank of America Consumer & Retail Technology Conference on Tuesday, March 8th at 11:20 a.m. E.S.T. During his presentation, Mr. Rawlinson may make observations regarding the company's financial performance and outlook as well as other forward looking matters.

The presentation will be broadcast live via the Internet. All interested persons should visit the Qurate Retail website at <u>https://www.qurateretail.com/investors/news-events/ir-calendar</u> to register for the webcast. An archive of the webcast will also be available on this website for 180 day W for the webcast.

website te Ret **ph8**0